PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7330480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SCHALL	01/28/2020
JAMES J. CAMPBELL	01/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.	
Street Address:	850 MAUDE AVENUE	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17064550
Application Number:	16740861
PCT Number:	US2020061569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)817-9811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018079810

Email: kati.penovich@btlaw.com **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 299 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1825

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1825**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-2571

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81856-324235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=81856-324235 Assignment from provisional#page1.tif source=81856-324235_Assignment from provisional#page2.tif

source=81856-324235_Assignment from provisional#page3.tif source=81856-324235_Assignment from provisional#page4.tif source=81856-324235_Assignment from provisional#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas SCHALL and James J. CAMPBELL, hereinafter call the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE USING CCR9 INHIBITOR AND ANTI-TNF-ALPHA BLOCKING ANTIBODIES, and being described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/938,795, filed on November 21, 2019; and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority (the "Invention" or "Inventions"), executed by Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for

the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, the Assign	ors have executed this agreement.
DATED:	1/28/2020	Muy Tec
		The mas So HAY
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
		a Notary Public in and for the
o me to be the sappeared before	ame person whose name is s me this day in person and ac e said instrument as his/her fro	that, personally known ubscribed to the foregoing instrument, knowledged that he/she signed, sealed see and voluntary act for the uses and
	SS WHEREOF, I have hereu , 202	nto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 0.
	EEE VI	MACAED
	Notary Publi	C
My Commission	Expíres:	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sun (will a superior of
On JANARY 25 1670 before me, Cathy M. Wong, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared THOMS SCHALL
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CATSY M. WONG COMM. #2241814 Z Notary Public - California S Senta Clara County My Comm. Expires June 4, 2022
Signature (Seal)
Optional information. This certificate is attached to:
Title or type of document: 145 (milnes) 64 938 745
Number of pages: 3
Date of document: TANARY 22 WW
Signer(s) other than named above: 1/0-45 J. Wry KF)4.
Notary phone number: 650-290-3550 or 408-355-3700

DATED:	1/28	2020	No Color
			James J. CAMPBELL
STATE OF) })) ss.	
COUNTY OF	į) SS.)	
see s			, a Notary Public in and for the
to me to be the sar appeared before m	me person who ne this day in pe said instrument	se name is sut erson and ackr	, a Notary Public in and for the at, personally known oscribed to the foregoing instrument, wowledged that he/she signed, sealed and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNES day of			o set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
		<u> </u>	NG350
My Commission Ex	xpires:	***************************************	***

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sant Custon	
On_JKN/184 US 2020 before me	c, Cathy M. Wong, Notary Public
personally appeared JAbors J. Charitala	(insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	ged to me that he she/they executed the same (his her/their signature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #2241814 Rolary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 4, 2022
Signature	(Seal)
Optional information. This certificate is attached to	
Title or type of document: ASS his brooks	62/938, 795
Number of pages: 2	
Date of document: JANASA 25 7020	
Signer(s) other than named above: <u>THのいべく</u>	
Notary above number - 658,390,3550 or 489,355	3700

PATENT REEL: 059905 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 05/13/2022